GOFFSTOWN POLICE DEPARTMENT
STATISTICS
JANUARY 1, 2017 - DECEMBER 31, 2017

CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS

Abuse/Neglect & Juvenile Offenses (child/elderly, runaways, truancy, etc)
Alcohol
Intoxication - Pro Custody Sub
Assaults (includes SSA)
Assault on Police Officer
Criminal Threat (includes SSA)
Domestic Violence
Domestic Violence Petitions
Homicide
Sex Offenses
Drug Offenses (includes SSA)
Robbery
Sex Offender Registrations

TOTAL CRIME AGAINST PERSONS

CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER
Alarms
Animal Complaints
Arson
Burglary & Criminal Trespass
Courtesy Calls (lockouts, 911 calls, fingerprinting etc)
Crime Prevention
Administration
Criminal Mischief
Disorderly Conduct
Fraud (includes bad checks, credit card fraud, counterfeiting)

2015

56
27
28
133

52
91
35

79
58

564

644
415

106
649
3135
473
122
13
132

2016

45
64
22
112

56
115
45

88
88

640

869
435

65
616
3759
659
89
10
109

2017

37
63
35
101

69
92
66

33
67

74
642

560
507

66
595
2501
696
94

86

% INC/DEC
VS 2016

(59% )

(23% )

(47% )

(100% )

(0% )

(0% )

(17% )

(2% )

(6% )
(6% )



Hazards (includes power outages, trees & wires down etc)
Larceny (includes motor vehicle thefts)
Mutual Aid
Operations
Property (lost/found)
Suspicious Persons (Activity)
Suspicious Vehicles
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE AND ARREST ACTIVITY
Total Adult Arrests
Total Juvenile Arrests
DWI - Arrests
Total Arrests

Use of Mobile Electronic Devices While Driving; Prohibition
Total Summons
Total Written Warnings

Total Summons
Total Warning Warnings

Motor Vehicle Activity (includes MV hazards, disabled, abandoned, parking tkts)
Motor Vehicle Accidents
With Injury
Fatalities
Total Motor Vehicle Activity

Drug Overdose Deaths
Police Partnership Program (P3 Program) Substance Abuse Disorder

180
249
391
9971
270
330
337
17418

439
36
48

523

71
65

2424
4332

1719
473
62

2256

238
168
357
10325
198
452
240
18592

533
34
52

619

256
148

2547
4144

1422
447
49

1918

19

294
169
410
10419
320
377
191
17292

616
67
52

735

393
330

2171
3905

1393
434
74

1901

(24%
(1%
(15%
(1%
(62%

—_— — — ~— ~—

(16% )
(97% )
(0% )
(19% )
(54% )
(123% )

(51% )
(0% )

(0% )



COMPLAINTS AGAINST EMPLOYEES/OFFICERS/DEPT

Total Calls for Service

Founded
Unfounded/Proper Conduct
Insufficient Evidence

38604

11
4
6
1

39498
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40120
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(2% )

(0% )



