

**GOFFSTOWN POLICE DEPARTMENT
STATISTICS
JANUARY 1, 2017 - DECEMBER 31, 2017**

	2015	2016	2017	% INC/DEC VS 2016
CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS				
Abuse/Neglect & Juvenile Offenses (child/elderly, runaways, truancy, etc)	56	45	37	18%
Alcohol	27	64	63	2%
Intoxication - Pro Custody Sub	28	22	35	(59%)
Assaults (includes SSA)	133	112	101	10%
Assault on Police Officer	2	2	1	50%
Criminal Threat (includes SSA)	52	56	69	(23%)
Domestic Violence	91	115	92	20%
Domestic Violence Petitions	35	45	66	(47%)
Homicide	0	0	1	(100%)
Sex Offenses	79	88	33	63%
Drug Offenses (includes SSA)	58	88	67	24%
Robbery	3	3	3	(0%)
Sex Offender Registrations			74	
TOTAL CRIME AGAINST PERSONS	564	640	642	(0%)
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER				
Alarms	644	869	560	36%
Animal Complaints	415	435	507	(17%)
Arson	1	3	0	100%
Burglary & Criminal Trespass	106	65	66	(2%)
Courtesy Calls (lockouts, 911 calls, fingerprinting etc)	649	616	595	3%
Crime Prevention	3135	3759	2501	33%
Administration	473	659	696	(6%)
Criminal Mischief	122	89	94	(6%)
Disorderly Conduct	13	10	7	30%
Fraud (includes bad checks, credit card fraud, counterfeiting)	132	109	86	21%

Hazards (includes power outages, trees & wires down etc)	180	238	294	(24%)
Larceny (includes motor vehicle thefts)	249	168	169	(1%)
Mutual Aid	391	357	410	(15%)
Operations	9971	10325	10419	(1%)
Property (lost/found)	270	198	320	(62%)
Suspicious Persons (Activity)	330	452	377	17%
Suspicious Vehicles	337	240	191	20%
TOTAL CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY/OTHER	17418	18592	17292	7%

MOTOR VEHICLE AND ARREST ACTIVITY

Total Adult Arrests	439	533	616	(16%)
Total Juvenile Arrests	36	34	67	(97%)
DWI - Arrests	48	52	52	(0%)
Total Arrests	523	619	735	(19%)

Use of Mobile Electronic Devices While Driving; Prohibition

Total Summons	71	256	393	(54%)
Total Written Warnings	65	148	330	(123%)
Total Summons	2424	2547	2171	15%
Total Warning Warnings	4332	4144	3905	6%

Motor Vehicle Activity (includes MV hazards, disabled, abandoned, parking tkts)	1719	1422	1393	2%
Motor Vehicle Accidents	473	447	434	3%
With Injury	62	49	74	(51%)
Fatalities	2	0	0	(0%)
Total Motor Vehicle Activity	2256	1918	1901	1%

Drug Overdose Deaths	5	0	0	(0%)
Police Partnership Program (P3 Program) Substance Abuse Disorder		19	0	100%

	Total Calls for Service	38604	39498	40120	(2%)
COMPLAINTS AGAINST EMPLOYEES/OFFICERS/DEPT		11	7	4	43%
	Founded	4	4	2	50%
	Unfounded/Proper Conduct	6	3	2	33%
	Insufficient Evidence	1	0	0	(0%)